The following shall require Site Plan Review and approval in accordance with the Site Plan 
Review procedures of Section 922.04;
(a) Any new construction, building addition or enlargement or exterior renovation of an existing structure 
on a lot that has an area of two thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet or more;
(b) Any off street parking area that includes more than ten (10) parking spaces or more than two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of surface area; or
2. Standards. Any project requiring Site Plan Review in the NDI district shall be subject to the Site Plan 
Review Criteria of Section 922.04.E.

Residential Use Subdistrict.

Use Subdistricts establish regulations governing the land use and structure types allowed within residential